## **Attestation Statements**

## 2023/3/9

**TO:** Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046, USA

RE: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) request for Z63-E938J3F

SHENZHEN AONI ELECTRONIC CO.,LTD., the undersigned, hereby authorize VISHTEC LLC to act as our designated U.S. agent for service of process, SHENZHEN AONI ELECTRONIC CO.,LTD. accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

<u>VISHTEC LLC</u> accepts the responsibility to act as designated U.S. agent for service of process.

This agreement is valid until 03/09/2024

## **Applicant Information:**

Company name: SHENZHEN AONI ELECTRONIC CO.,LTD.

Contact Name: tendy Dong

Address: No.5, Bldg., Honghui Industrial Park, 2nd Liuxian Road, Xin'An streets, Bao'an

District, Shenzhen, P.R.china Telephone No: 86-755-29106599

Email: aoni37@anc.cn

Signature [name]

## **U.S. Agent Information:**

Company Name: VISHTEC LLC

Address: 9888 W Belleview Ave Ste 2142 Denver CO 80123

FRN: 0033407131

Contact Name: Alan Graham

For and on behalf of VISHTEC LLC

Telephone No: /

Email: Alan.graham@vish-tec.com

Authorized Signature(s)

Signature [name]